

## JOHN DEERE or GREAT PLAINS NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL FORM

The undersigned operator agrees as follows:

- 1. To use the equipment immediately, weather permitting, and upon completion of work, to immediately notify the Licking County Soil and Water Conservation District at 740-670-5330.
- 2. To assume full liability and responsibility for damage to or damage caused by said equipment while being used or under control of the operator (normal wear and tear excluded). Should the drill be damaged while in possession of the undersigned operator and should said equipment be under warranty, Licking Soil and Water shall take full advantage of any warranty rights to have said equipment replaced or repaired. The undersigned operator shall report immediately to the Licking Soil and Water any damage, malfunctions, or like issues concerning the drill.
- 3. To hold the Licking Soil and Water, and employees, agents, representatives, and the like of these entities harmless for any loss, damage, and injury arising from the use of the equipment and shall indemnify the foregoing due to any loss, damage, and injury arising from the use of the equipment
- 4. To return the drill to the next operator or to the Agriculture Service Center during their regular business hours, which are Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. 4:30 pm, excluding Federal Holidays and to do so in good condition, free of mud, debris, and seed. A \$200 fee will be charged to the operator if the equipment is returned in violation of this paragraph.
- 5. To report the acreage meter reading to the Licking Soil and Water before and after using the drill.
- 6. To be responsible for transporting the drill to and from the Agriculture Service Center or next operator.
- 7. To use a vehicle of adequate horsepower with a heavy duty extended hitch to transport the drill. The drill weighs approximately 10,000 pounds. The no-till drill will be transported only during daylight hours and in accordance with the law.
- 8. To use the no-till drill only within the boundaries of Licking County or on District Cooperator property in a county adjacent to Licking County, unless approved by the Licking Soil and Water Conservation District.
- 9. A \$60.00 deposit is required when the drill is picked up. The Fee is \$12.00 per acre based on the meter reading of the drill, the amount of the deposit will be deducted for the total amount due. Final payment is due upon completion and return of the drill. A \$150 per day minimum service fee may be assessed for late returns.
- 10. Any individual that has been 90 or more days past due on any accounts during the past two-year period must place a deposit of \$200.00 with the Licking Soil and Water prior to renting equipment. The amount of the deposit will be applied to the operator's current rental fee once the operator has returned the equipment. In the event that the operator does not, or cannot use the equipment or do not use it for sufficient acres to utilize the entire deposit, a refund check will be issued in the name of the person that placed the deposit.
- 11. The undersigned (renter of equipment) shall provide a current "Certificate of Insurance" or documentation of insurance for renting the equipment. This insurance must have a minimum liability limit of \$100,000 for each occurrence, \$300,000 aggregate bodily injury and \$100,000 property damage liability or a combined single limit of \$300,000, rented equipment must have a \$25,000 minimum. The operator must provide copy in person or via email the required documentation to: brentdennis@lickingswcd.com.

<u>Drill Pick-Up</u>		<u>rill Return</u>		
Date:	В	Date:		
Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Email:				
Signature:				
Phone Number:				
Type of Crop Planted:	:			
Approximate Acres: _		_		
FOR OFFICE USE O	ONLY			
Beginning Meter Reading		Ending Meter Reading		
\$60.00 Deposit Paid-	YES NO			
Acres Used	X \$12/acre = Total \$	- \$60.00 Deposit = <b>Total Amount Due</b> = \$		